
	

	

2022-2023 PARTICIPANTS	

 
 

Executives in Residence Program 
Participant Contact List 

 

 

 
Tammy Becker 
Sr. Dir., Campus Leadership & General Education 
Region 12 ESC 
Waco, TX 
 

P: 254-297-1240 
C: 254-721-3699 
E: tbecker@esc12.net 

Bethany Drake 
Director of Operations & Project Management 
Resource Training & Solutions 
Sartell, MN 
 

P: 320-255-3236 x312 
C: 320-333-4774 
E: bdrake@resourcecoop-mn.gov 
 
 

Jennifer Hertwig 
Program Director 
Bucks County Intermediate Unit 22 
Doylestown, PA 
 

P: 215-348-2940 
C: 570-807-8633 
E: jhertwig@bucksiu.org 
 

Christina Hilton 
Director of Partnerships 
Central Indiana Educational Service Center 
Indianapolis, IN 
 

P: 317-986-2349 
C: 317-437-2311 
E: chilton@ciesc.org 
 
 

Jeanette Mellesmoen 
Senior Director, Finance & Member Services 
Northeast Service Cooperative 
Mountain Iron, MN 
 

P: 218-748-7617 
C: 218-410-9909 
E: jmellesmoen@nescmn.net 

Patrick Murphy 
Director of E-Rate – FSA 
Region 12 ESC 
Waco, TX 
 

P: 254-297-2914 
C: 254-640-2510 
E: pmurphy@esc12.net 

	 	



	

5/31/22 
	

Erikke Nystrom-Grothaus 
Director of Special Education 
Cooperative Educational Service Agency (CESA) 5 
Portage, WI 
 

P: 608-745-5440 
C: 608-697-4894 
E: Nystrom-grothause@cesa5.org 

Rory Peacock 
Deputy Executive Director 
Region 11 ESC 
White Settlement, TX 
 

P: 817-740-3632 
C: 254-216-1629 
E:  rpeacock@esc11.net 

Bill Poock 
Director of Teaching & Learning 
Grant Wood Area Education Agency (GWAEA)  
Cedar Rapids, IA 
 

P: 319-399-6783 
C: 319-440-7883 
E:  bpoock@gwaea.org 

Larry Robinson 
Sr. Director for Human Resources 
Region 12 ESC 
Waco, TX 
 

P: 254-297-1203 
C: 254-688-0060 
E:  lrobinson@esc12.net 

Olga Simoes 
Director of Fiscal Services 
Area Cooperative Educational Services (ACES) 
North Haven, CT 
 

P: 203-498-6827 
C: 203-543-7351 
E: osimoes@aces.org 

Andrew Skarzynski 
Director, American Rescue Plan, ESSER 
Area Cooperative Educational Services (ACES) 
North Haven, CT 
 

P: 203-498-6857 
C: 860-462-9489 
E: askarzynski@aces.org 

Holly Todd 
Crisis Response Counselor/MTSS Specialist 
Northeastern Utah Educational Services (NUES) 
Heber, UT 
 

P: 435-654-1921 x7 
C: 435-503-7390 
E: holly@nucenter.org 

Michelle Wang 
Education Director 
Resource Training & Solutions 
Sartell, MN 
 

P: 320-255-3236 
C: 320-492-6560 
E: mwang@resourcecoop-mn.gov 

 


